
Budget Summary  Report for COLDSPRING-OAKHURST CONS ISD
2019 - 2020  Actual Budget 2020 - 2021  "Proposed" Budget

Aggregrate 
Expenditures

Per Pupil 
Expenditures

Aggregrate 
Expenditures

Per Pupil 
Expenditures

Instruction Instruction
11 Instruction $9,045,845 $5,780 11 Instruction $9,298,258 $6,038

12

Instructional 
Resources, Media 
Services $486,800 $311 12

Instructional 
Resources, Media 
Services $512,522 $333

13

Curriculum 
Development & Staff 
Development $184,265 $118 13

Curriculum 
Development & Staff 
Development $176,434 $115

95
Payment to Juvenile 
Justice AEP $0 $0 95

Payment to Juvenile 
Justice AEP $0 $0

Total: $9,716,910 $6,209 Total: $9,987,214 $6,485

Instructional 
Support

Instructional 
Support

21
Instructional 
Leadership $308,040 $197 21

Instructional 
Leadership $280,183 $182

23 School Leadership $984,517 $629 23 School Leadership $979,196 $636

31

Guidance & 
Counseling, 
Evaluation $327,764 $209 31

Guidance & 
Counseling, 
Evaluation $345,034 $224

32 Social Work Services $0 $0 32 Social Work Services $0 $0
33 Health Services $207,447 $133 33 Health Services $254,152 $165

36
Co-curricular/ Extra-
curricular Activities $695,231 $444 36

Co-curricular/ Extra-
curricular Activities $647,614 $421

Total $2,522,999 $1,612 Total $2,506,179 $1,627
$0

Central 
Administration

Central 
Administration $0

41
General 
Administration $693,476 $443 41

General 
Administration $741,288 $481

41             
Publish 

Required 
Notices

Expenditures to 
publish all statutorily 
required public 
notices in the 
newspaper by the 
school district or their 
representatives. $1,500 $1

41            
Publish 

Required 
Notices

Expenditures to 
publish all statutorily 
required public 
notices in the 
newspaper by the 
school district or their 
representatives. $1,000 $1

41             
Lobbying

Expenditures for 
"directly or indirectly 
influencing or attempy 
to influence the 
outcome of legislation 
or administrative 
action as those terms 
are defined in Section 
305.002, Government 
Code." $1,500 $1

41            
Lobbying

Expenditures for 
"directly or indirectly 
influencing or attempy 
to influence the 
outcome of legislation 
or administrative 
action as those terms 
are defined in Section 
305.002, Government 
Code." $1,000 $1

Total: $696,476 $445 Total: $743,288 $483
District 
Operations

District 
Operations

51
Plant Maintenance & 
Operations $2,007,117 $1,283 51

Plant Maintenance & 
Operations $2,147,944 $1,395

52
Security and 
Monitoring $400,000 $256 52

Security and 
Monitoring $403,666 $262

53 Data Processing $181,154 $116 53 Data Processing $184,868 $120

34
Student 
Transportation $1,348,911 $862 34

Student 
Transportation $1,260,947 $819

35 Food Services $1,253,745 $801 35 Food Services $1,316,401 $855
Total: $5,190,927 $3,317 Total: $5,313,826 $3,451

Debt Service Debt Service
71 Debt Service $1,466,108 $937 71 Debt Service $1,466,504 $952

Other Other
61 Community Service $72,058 $46 61 Community Service $71,660 $47

81
Facilities Acquisition   
and Construction $173,000 $111 81

Facilities Acquisition   
and Construction $0 $0

91

Contracted 
Instructional Services 
Between Public 
schools $0 $0 91

Contracted 
Instructional Services 
Between Public 
schools $0 $0

92

Incremental Cost 
Associated with 
Chapter 41 School 
Districts $0 $0 92

Incremental Cost 
Associated with 
Chapter 41 School 
Districts $0 $0

93

Payments to Fiscal 
Agents for Shared 
Service Arrangements $0 $0 93

Payments to Fiscal 
Agents for Shared 
Service Arrangements $0 $0

97
Payments to Tax 
Increment Funds $0 $0 97

Payments to Tax 
Increment Funds $0 $0

99

Inter-government 
charges not Defined 
in Other codes $547,658 $350 99

Inter-government 
charges not Defined 
in Other codes $547,658 $356

Total: $792,716 $507 Total: $619,318 $402
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